KINGSLEY

112 HWY 140 N

PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY |A 51028-0369
Phone: 712-357-5052
Phone: 712-201-9003
Fax: 800-765-2944

Sold To: 5207502
MATTHEW W UTESCH
6536 D AVE
WASHTA IA 51061-7009

TITAN

MACHINERY

See us for all of your

Parts and service solutions

SERVICE ORDER: 1357091 CL
Closed Date: 3/17/2022
Ship To: 40699
TITAN MACHINERY
112 HWY 140N
PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369

Invoice #: 1357091 CL Make: NEW HOLLAND
Sold by: TONYA REDENIUS Model: TG285

Cust PO: Serial #: JAW127633
Cust Fleet#: Tag: 4204641

Job Desc: TRUCK IN / REPLACE FRONT AXEL Hours:

Service Order Summary

WO #

2359010 SV REPLACE FRONT AXLE HOUSING $31,276.65
TOTAL INVOICE $31,276.65
Payment Information
MATTHEW W UTESCH CHECK/1223 $31276.65

Customer Signature

Phone: 712-870-3630
Cell Phone:

Trans ID: 01Z6JU7ICQO0P7BMJNHDI7SI21H20EOL
Client [D: 3218738003  Store ID: 1414665008

| hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price.

| agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance

shall constitute a lien on this machinery.

| further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control.

A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.
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: KINGSLEY
Sold To: MATTHEW W UTESCH
SERVICE ORDER: 1357091

WO#: 2359010 SV REPLACE FRONT AXLE HOUSING

Comments:

| helped the customer load the tg285 for hauling to the shop.

Once it made it to the shop | checked out what else is wrong with the front end and verified that the front axle
housing needed replaced and ordered more parts. | removed the front weights and the outside tires. | installed a
jumper tube on the steering lines to get it to drive. | got it into the shop and removed the wheels and started taking
front differential apart. | removed the front weights and front dual and installed hose the make mobile. | then started

disassembling the front axle. During disassembly | had to order more parts. | removed the front axle housing and
worked on disassembling the front axle components with the help of another technician, once the front axle was

disassembled i swapped the parts from the old front axle to the new front axle. | installed parts onto new axle

housing. Installed new bushings and seals into axle components to assemble the front axel. | installed new parts
onto new axle housing, installed pinion seal, installed fornt king pin bushings, then installed front axle to tractor. |
installed the front weight bracket, installed both front planetary drive hubs, installed king pins, steering cylinders, tie
rod ends. Installed duals and front weights. Test drove the tractor verified repairs and washed the tractor down a bit
and sent it home.

Labor:
Description Amount
Labor $8,644.05
truck in $90.00
Shop Supplies $174.85
Total Labor $8,908.90
Parts:

Qty Vendor Part Number Description Bin Price Ext. Price
1.00 CAS 87404286 HOUSING $13,640.00 $13,640.00
1.00 FREIGHT HOUSING $308.79 $308.79
2.00 CAS 9992298 O-RING V04-01 $0.78 $1.56
1.00 NHL 86579710 TEE $26.00 $26.00
2.00 CAS 86598101 O-RING,2.2WX15.3 ID MM V04-08 $2.85 $5.70
2.00 CAS 9992298 O-RING V04-01 $0.78 $1.56
1.00 CAS 249817A2 HOSE/A STRG FT AXLE CROSSOVER $84.50 $84.50
1.00 CAS 86579686 ELBOW,90DEG,ADJ-6,0RFS,M14X1.5 $21.00 $21.00
1.00 CAS 86639042 O-RING V04-08 $2.15 $2.15
2.00 CAS 9993141 O-RING V04-01 $1.00 $2.00
1.00 CAS 86639042 O-RING V04-08 $2.15 $2.15
1.00 NHL 86991126 HOSE ASSY $206.00 $206.00
1.00 NHL 86989821 FITTING $92.25 $92.25
1.00 FREIGHT FREIGHT $14.83 $14.83
1.00 NHL 87455619 CYLINDER A/ KIT LH 3 SUPERSTEE $2,505.00 $2,505.00
1.00 NHL 87414060 BEARING, BALL 02-48 $93.50 $93.50
1.00 NHL 47381302 JOINT,SUPERSTEER STEERING CYLI $330.00 $330.00
2.00 NHL 87404354 PIN, CLEVIS $345.00 $690.00
2.00 NHL 87404993 PIN A, STR STOP LK 12-BOLT S/ $28.75 $57.50
3.00 CAS 368728A1 ASSEMBLY 03-09 $148.00 $444.00
1.00 CAS 368728A1 ASSEMBLY 03-09 $148.00 $148.00
4.00 CAS 245856 OIL SEAL 35-05 $16.25 $65.00
1.00 NHL 313557A1 KIT $197.00 $197.00
2.00 CAS 302957A1 SEAL 35-06 $32.50 $65.00
1.00 CAS 3029586A1 SEAL, OIL 35-06 $19.00 $19.00
2.00 CAS 302958A1 BUSHING 05-07 $85.25 $170.50
1.00 CAS 302956A1 SEAL, OIL 35-06 $19.00 $19.00
4.00 CAS 281937A1 RETAINER $15.75 $63.00
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Sold To:

SERVICE ORDER:
5.00 NHL 87400258
10.00 NHL 87431270
14.00 NHL 451748A1
10.00 NHL 87404976
1.00 NHL 47381302
1.00 CAS 249817A2
1.00 CAS 378410A1
1.00 CAS 87324559
2.00 CAS 87403379
1.00 DAY WASHER
1.00 NHL 86579710
1.00 FREIGHT
1.00 MIS HOSE
1.00 CAS 73344317

KINGSLEY

MATTHEW W UTESCH

BUSHING

SEAL

WASHER

SCREW

JOINT, SUPERSTEER STEERING CYLI
HOSE/A STRG FT AXLE CROSSOVER
CAP

KIT, INPUT SEAL (10 BOLT)

RING, SNAP

RIM WASHERS

TEE

BOLTS

HOSE/INCH

OIL HYDRAULIC
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02-34
06-28
V02-05

32-00
60-10

Total Parts

Tax

Total WO

$118.00
$17.75
$46.50
$13.75
$330.00
$84.50
$177.00
$64.25
$9.35
$0.60
$26.00
$8.53
$69.81
$125.00

$590.00
$177.50
$651.00
$137.50
$330.00
$84.50
$177.00
$64.25
$18.70
$0.60
$26.00
$8.53
$69.81
$125.00

$21,735.38

$632.37
$31,276.65



KINGSLEY

112 HWY 140 N

PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY |A 51028-0369
Phone: 712-357-5052
Phone: 712-201-9003
Fax: = 800-765-2944

Sold To: 5207502
MATTHEW W UTESCH
6536 D AVE
WASHTA |A 51061-7009

TITAN
MACHINERY

See us for all of your
Parts and service solutions

SERVICE ORDER: 1380453 CL

Closed Date: 3/17/2022

Ship To:

40699
TITAN MACHINERY

112 HWY 140 N
PO BOX 369
KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369

Invoice #: 1380453 CL

Soid by: TONYA REDENIUS
Cust PO:

Cust Fleet#:

Job Desc: ENGINE OIL LEAK

Make:
Model:
Serial #:
Tag:
Hours:

NEW HOLLAND

TG285
JAW127633
4204641

Service Order Summary

WO #

2416038 SV ENGINE OIL LEAK $9,277.96

2421890 SV REPLACE U-JOINTS $774.11
TOTAL INVOICE $10,052.07
Payment Information
MATTHEW W UTESCH CHECK/1222 $10052.07

Trans ID: 01Z6JU7IA800P7BMJMUUSOTSEBQ79J6T
Client ID: 3218739003  Store ID: 1414665008

Customer Signature

Phone: 712-870-3630
Cell Phone:

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price.
| agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on lerms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance

shall constitute a lien on this machinery.

| further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control.

A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.
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- KINGSLEY
Sold To: MATTHEW W UTESCH
SERVICE ORDER: 1380453

WO#: 2416038 SV ENGINE OIL LEAK

Comments:
Labor:
Description Amount
Labor $7,391.48
Labor rate adjustment, CUSTSAT ($1,452.36)
Shop Supplies $174.85
Total Labor $6,113.97
Parts:
Qty Vendor Part Number Description Bin Price Ext. Price
1.00 CAS J933384 COVER 01-29 $94.25 $94.25
1.00 CAS 87447962 GASKET, REAR COVER 37-06 $24.00 $24.00
1.00 CAS A77810 KIT, SERVICE 01-23 $95.25 $95.25
1.00 CAS 87308050 GASKET, OIL PAN 02-76 $71.50 $71.50
1.00 NHL 87356566 SHAFT, DMPNR DRVN - W/O CREEP $1,100.00 $1,100.00
1.00 NHL  403041A1 SEAL $26.00 $26.00
1.00 NHL 393139A1 DAMPER $800.00 $800.00
1.00 NHL 86983685 HOSE,LOW RAD $85.00 $85.00
1.00 CAS 84229397 FILTER, ENGINE OIL 64-02 $64.75 $64.75
1.00 CAS 84557707 FILTER, FUEL 64-08 $23.75 $23.75
1.00 NHL 450911A4 SHROUD, COOLING PACKAGE FAN $126.00 $126.00
1.00 CAS 73344234 OIL ENGINE FLOOR $94.75 $94.75
1.00 CAS 73344232 OIL ENGINE 60-04 $20.50 $20.50
1.00 MIS HDWES HARDWARE 59-00 $1.04 $1.04
7.00 CAS (CC2825 ANTIFREEZE FLOOR $11.00 $77.00
1.00 CAS 86511147 VALVE, CHARGE 01-51 $9.50 $9.50
1.00 CAS 86511146 AC VALVE LOW PRESSURE 01-51 $9.20 $9.20
Total Parts $2,722.49
Tax $441.50
Total WO $9,277.96
WO#: 2421890 SV REPLACE U-JOINTS
Comments:
replaced front drive shaft u-joints
Labagr:
Description Amount
Labor $213.75
Total Labor $213.75
Paris:
Qty Vendor Part Number Description Bin Price Ext. Price
2.00 CAS 84355363 SPIDER ASSYKIT 06-44 $270.00 $540.00
2.00 CAS 86620930 FASTENER $2.70 $5.40
Total Parts $545.40
Tax $14.96
Total WO $774.11
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MATTHEW UTESCH —TG285
ENGINE OIL LEAK REPAIRS —

I STARTED REMOVING COMPONENTS FOR ENGINE REMOVAL, REMOVED ENGINE, REMOVED OIL PAN,
REMOVED REAR ENGINE PLATE, CLEANED GASKET SURFACES ON ENGINE BLOCK AND OIL PAN, CLEANED
ENGINE PAY AREA, INSTALLED TRANSMISSION SHAFT SEAL, WORKED ON INSTALLING ENGINE WITH THE
HELP OF ANOTHER TECHNICIAN, INSTALLED ENGINE COMPONENTS THAT WERE REMOVED DURING
ENGINE REMOVAL PROCESS, INSTALLED FAN SHROUD AND FAN, FILLED WITH FLUIDS, VACCUMED AC
SYSTEM AND RECHARGED AC, INSPECTED FOR LEAKS, INSTALLED SIDE ENGINE SHEILDS, INSTALLED
FRONT DUALS, ROAD TESTED, INSPECTED FOR LEAKS AFTER ROAD TEST TO VERIFY NO LEAKS WERE
FOUND, INSTALLED FRONT WEIGHTS, REPLACED LOWER RADIATOR HOSE CLAMP, CLEANED UP
TRACTOR AND SENT IT HOME.

TECHNICIAN ASSIGNED - JONATHAN SPINK.



KINGSLEY

112 HWY 140 N

PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369
Phone: 712-357-5052
Phone: 712-201-9003

TITAN

MACHINERY

See us for all of your
Parts and service solutions

Fax: 800-765-2944
SERVICE ORDER: 1399363 CL
Closed Date: 5/4/2022
Sold To: 5207502 Ship To: 40699
MATTHEW W UTESCH TITAN MACHINERY
6536 D AVE 112 HWY 140 N
WASHTA |IA 51061-7009 PO BOX 369
KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369
Invoice #: 1399363 CL Make: NEW HOLLAND
Sold by: TONYA REDENIUS Model: TG285
Cust PO: Serial #: JAW127633
Cust Fleet#: Tag: 4204641
Job Desc: AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE Hours:
Service Order Summary
WO #
2460804 SV AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE $9,668.83
TOTAL INVOICE $9,668.83
Payment Information
MATTHEW W UTESCH CHECK/3173 $9668.83
Trans ID: 01Z26K25ECPOOP7CIFQ1E03383026KA55
Client ID; 3218739003  Store ID: 1414665008
X
Customer Signature
Phone: 712-870-3630
Cell Phone:

| hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair paris are 19 b'e billed al your regular price.
| agreed 1o pay cash for such repair parls and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satistactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance

shall constitute a lien on this machinery.

| further agree that you will not be held responsible for lo
A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5%
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KINGSLEY

Sold To: MATTHEW W UTESCH

SERVICE ORDER: 1399363

WO#: 2460804 SV AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE

Comments:

removed hydrolic pumps and center gear housing.

cleaned gasket surfaces, cleaned metal debris out of transmission case

installed gears and bearings into hydrautic drive housing, instalied hydraulic drive to tractor

installed hydraulic drive gear and pumps. filled with fluid. drove, checked for fiuid leaks.

Labor:
' Description
Labor
Parts:

Qty Vendor Part Number
1.00 CAS 1286151C1
2.00 CAS 394326A1
2.00 CAS 277048
1.00 CAS 87016956

1.00 CAS 1342641C1
1.00 CAS 1348335C1
1.00 CAS 139241C5
1.00 CAS 87421144
1.00 CAS 80274296
1.00 CAS 272380
1.00 CAS 9824051
1.00 CAS 48142231
1.00 CAS 51508555
1.00 CAS 70923600
1.00 NHL  389550A1

1.00 CAS 93316C1
2.00 CAS 472163R1
1.00 CAS 404173A2

1.00 CAS 120946C1
1.00 CAS 120847C1
1.00 CAS 120949C1
1.00 CAS 149011C1
1.00 CAS 70923600
1.00 FREIGHT

2.00 CAS 9824050
1.00 CAS 238-6019

2.00 CAS 9992298
1.00 CAS 220199A1
8.00 CAS 73344267
1.00 IMP 99402

Description
SHAFT
BEARING, BALL
BRG KIT

RING

GASKET RUB
SCREEN

GASKET, DUAL PUMP FILTER
O-RING,CL.5,PEROXIDE CURE

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

FILTER HYDRAULIC Ol
FILTER HYDRAULIC Ol
SEAL

HOUSING

SPACER

RING

GEAR, HYD PUMP DRIVEN 45-T

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SEAL
FREIGHT
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
GEAR

OIL HYDRAULIC
FFO CAP 1/2
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Total Labor

Bin
04-06
03-27
03-27
31-03
31-01
04-22
45-05
31-02
31-02
V03-08
V04-02
63-07
CS-012
31-02

02-54

31-02

V04-02
V04-02
V04-01

WH

Total Parts

Tax
Total WO

Price
$142.00
$61.00
$28.75
$10.50
$12.25
$141.00
$35.00
$4.60
$15.00
$4.10
$0.45
$78.25
$109.00
$9.00
$3,675.00
$40.50
$15.25
$477.00
$13.25
$18.25
$12.25
$13.50
$9.00
$203.64
$0.35
$1.70
$0.80
$365.00
$115.00
$9.03

Amount
$2,871.83

$2,871.83

Ext. Price
$142.00
$122.00

$57.50
$10.50
$12.25
$141.00
$35.00
$4.60
$15.00
$4.10
$0.45
$78.25
$109.00
$9.00
$3,675.00
$40.50
$30.50
$477.00
$13.25
$18.25
$12.25
$13.50
$9.00
$203.64
$0.70
$1.70
$1.60
$365.00
$920.00
$9.03

$6,531.57

$265.43
$9,668.83



