KINGSLEY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369 Phone: 712-357-5052

Phone: 712-201-9003 Fax:

800-765-2944

Sold To:

5207502

MATTHEW W UTESCH

6536 D AVE

WASHTA IA 51061-7009

TITAN **MACHINERY**

See us for all of your Parts and service solutions

SERVICE ORDER: 1357091 CL

Closed Date: 3/17/2022

Ship To:

40699

TITAN MACHINERY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369

Invoice #: Sold by:

Cust PO:

1357091 CL

TONYA REDENIUS

Make: Model: **NEW HOLLAND** TG285

Serial #:

JAW127633 4204641

Cust Fleet#: Job Desc:

TRUCK IN / REPLACE FRONT AXEL

Tag: Hours:

Service Order Summary

WO#

2359010 SV REPLACE FRONT AXLE HOUSING \$31,276.65

	TOTAL INVOICE		\$31,276.65
	Payment Information MATTHEW W UTESCH Trans ID: 01Z6JU7ICQ00P7BMJNHDI7SI21H2OE0L	CHECK/1223	\$31276.65
	Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1414665008		
<u>X</u>	•		
Customer Signature			
Phone: 712-870-3630 Cell Phone:			

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price. I agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery.

I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control. A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

Sold To:

MATTHEW W UTESCH

SERVICE ORDER:

1357091

WO#: 2359010 SV REPLACE FRONT AXLE HOUSING

Comments:

I helped the customer load the tg285 for hauling to the shop.

Once it made it to the shop I checked out what else is wrong with the front end and verified that the front axle housing needed replaced and ordered more parts. I removed the front weights and the outside tires. I installed a jumper tube on the steering lines to get it to drive. I got it into the shop and removed the wheels and started taking front differential apart. I removed the front weights and front dual and installed hose the make mobile. I then started disassembling the front axle. During disassembly I had to order more parts. I removed the front axle housing and worked on disassembling the front axle components with the help of another technician, once the front axle was disassembled i swapped the parts from the old front axle to the new front axle. I installed parts onto new axle housing. Installed new bushings and seals into axle components to assemble the front axel. I installed new parts onto new axle housing, installed pinion seal, installed fornt king pin bushings, then installed front axle to tractor. I installed the front weight bracket, installed both front planetary drive hubs, installed king pins, steering cylinders, tie rod ends. Installed duals and front weights. Test drove the tractor verified repairs and washed the tractor down a bit and sent it home.

Labor:

Description		Amount
Labor		\$8,644.05
truck in		\$90.00
Shop Supplies		\$174.85
	Total Lahor	\$8,908,90

Parts:

	-					
Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	87404286	HOUSING		\$13,640.00	\$13,640.00
1.00		FREIGHT	HOUSING		\$308.79	\$308.79
2.00	CAS	9992298	O-RING	V04-01	\$0.78	\$1.56
1.00	NHL	86579710	TEE		\$26.00	\$26.00
2.00	CAS	86598101	O-RING,2.2WX15.3 ID MM	V04-08	\$2.85	\$5.70
2.00	CAS	9992298	O-RING	V04-01	\$0.78	\$1.56
1.00	CAS	249817A2	HOSE/A STRG FT AXLE CROSSOVER		\$84.50	\$84.50
1.00	CAS	86579686	ELBOW,90DEG,ADJ-6,ORFS,M14X1.5		\$21.00	\$21.00
1.00	CAS	86639042	O-RING	V04-08	\$2.15	\$2.15
2.00	CAS	9993141	O-RING	V04-01	\$1.00	\$2.00
1.00	CAS	86639042	O-RING	V04-08	\$2.15	\$2.15
1.00	NHL	86991126	HOSE ASSY		\$206.00	\$206.00
1.00	NHL	86989821	FITTING		\$92.25	\$92.25
1.00		FREIGHT	FREIGHT		\$14.83	\$14.83
1.00	NHL	87455619	CYLINDER A/ KIT LH 3 SUPERSTEE		\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00
1.00	NHL	87414060	BEARING, BALL	02-48	\$93.50	\$93.50
1.00	NHL	47381302	JOINT, SUPERSTEER STEERING CYLI		\$330.00	\$330.00
2.00	NHL	87404354	PIN, CLEVIS		\$345.00	\$690.00
2.00	NHL	87404993	PIN A, STR STOP LK 12-BOLT S/		\$28.75	\$57.50
3.00	CAS	368728A1	ASSEMBLY	03-09	\$148.00	\$444.00
1.00	CAS	368728A1	ASSEMBLY	03-09	\$148.00	\$148.00
4.00	CAS	245856	OIL SEAL	35-05	\$16.25	\$65.00
1.00	NHL	313557A1	KIT		\$197.00	\$197.00
2.00	CAS	302957A1	SEAL	35-06	\$32.50	\$65.00
1.00	CAS	302956A1	SEAL, OIL	35-06	\$19.00	\$19.00
2.00	CAS	302958A1	BUSHING	05-07	\$85.25	\$170.50
1.00	CAS	302956A1	SEAL, OIL	35-06	\$19.00	\$19.00
4.00	CAS	281937A1	RETAINER		\$15.75	\$63.00

Sold To:

MATTHEW W UTESCH

SERVICE ORDER:

1357091

5.00	NHL	87400258	BUSHING		\$118.00	\$590.00
10.00	NHL	87431270	SEAL		\$17.75	\$177.50
14.00	NHL	451748A1	WASHER		\$46.50	\$651.00
10.00	NHL	87404976	SCREW		\$13.75	\$137.50
1.00	NHL	47381302	JOINT.SUPERSTEER STEERIN	G CYLI	\$330.00	\$330.00
1.00	CAS	249817A2	HOSE/A STRG FT AXLE CROSS		\$84.50	\$84.50
1.00	CAS	378410A1	CAP	02-34	\$177.00	\$177.00
1.00	CAS	87324559	KIT, INPUT SEAL (10 BOLT)	06-28	\$64.25	\$64.25
2.00	CAS	87403379	RING, SNAP	V02-05	\$9.35	\$18.70
1.00	DAY	WASHER	RIM WASHERS	32-00	\$0.60	\$0.60
1.00	NHL	86579710	TEE		\$26.00	\$26.00
1.00		FREIGHT	BOLTS		\$8.53	\$8.53
1.00	MIS	HOSE	HOSE/INCH		\$69.81	\$69.81
1.00	CAS	73344317	OIL HYDRAULIC	60-10	\$125.00	\$125.00

Total Parts

\$21,735.38

Tax Total WO \$632.37 \$31,276.65 KINGSLEY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369 Phone: 712-357-5052

Phone: 712-201-9003

Fax:

800-765-2944

Sold To: 5207502

MATTHEW W UTESCH

6536 D AVE

WASHTA IA 51061-7009

TITAN MACHINERY

See us for all of your Parts and service solutions

SERVICE ORDER: 1380453 CL

Closed Date: 3/17/2022

Ship To:

40699

TITAN MACHINERY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369

Invoice #:

1380453 CL

Sold by:

TONYA REDENIUS

Cust PO: Cust Fleet#:

Job Desc:

ENGINE OIL LEAK

Make:

Model:

NEW HOLLAND TG285

Serial #:

JAW127633 4204641

Tag: Hours:

Service Order Summary

WO#

2416038 SV 2421890 SV **ENGINE OIL LEAK**

REPLACE U-JOINTS

\$9,277.96 \$774.11

TOTAL INVOICE		\$10,052.07
Payment Information		
MATTHEW W UTESCH Trans ID: 01Z6JU7IA800P7BMJMUU5OTSE8Q79J6T	CHECK/1222	\$10052.07

Customer Signature

712-870-3630

Phone:

Cell Phone:

Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1414665008

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price. l agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery.

I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control. A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

Sold To:

MATTHEW W UTESCH

SERVICE ORDER:

1380453

WO#: 2416038 SV ENGINE OIL LEAK

Comments:

Labor:

Description		Amount
Labor		\$7,391.48
Labor rate adjustment, CUSTSAT		(\$1,452.36)
Shop Supplies		\$174.85
	Total Labor	\$6,113.97

Parts:

raits	•					
Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	J933384	COVER	01-29	\$94.25	\$94.25
1.00	CAS	87447962	GASKET, REAR COVER	37-06	\$24.00	\$24.00
1.00	CAS	A77810	KIT, SERVICE	01-23	\$95.25	\$95.25
1.00	CAS	87308050	GASKET, OIL PAN	02-76	\$71.50	\$71.50
1.00	NHL	87356566	SHAFT, DMPNR DRVN - W/O CREEP		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1.00	NHL	403041A1	SEAL		\$26.00	\$26.00
1.00	NHL	393139A1	DAMPER		\$800.00	\$800.00
1.00	NHL	86983685	HOSE,LOW RAD		\$85.00	\$85.00
1.00	CAS	84229397	FILTER, ENGINE OIL	64-02	\$64.75	\$64.75
1.00	CAS	84557707	FILTER, FUEL	64-08	\$23.75	\$23.75
1.00	NHL	450911A4	SHROUD, COOLING PACKAGE FAN		\$126.00	\$126.00
1.00	CAS	73344234	OIL ENGINE	FLOOR	\$94.75	\$94.75
1.00	CAS	73344232	OIL ENGINE	60-04	\$20.50	\$20.50
1.00	MIS	HDWE5	HARDWARE	59-00	\$1.04	\$1.04
7.00	CAS	CC2825	ANTIFREEZE	FLOOR	\$11.00	\$77.00
1.00	CAS	86511147	VALVE, CHARGE	01-51	\$9.50	\$9.50
1.00	CAS	86511146	AC VALVE LOW PRESSURE	01-51	\$9.20	\$9.20
				Total Parts		\$2,722.49

Tax \$441.50 Total WO \$9,277.96

WO#: 2421890 SV REPLACE U-JOINTS

Comments:

replaced front drive shaft u-joints

Labor:

Description Labor		Amount \$213.75
	Total Labor	\$213.75

Parts:

<u> </u>					
Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
CAS	84355363	SPIDER ASSYKIT	06-44	\$270.00	\$540.00
CAS	86620930	FASTENER		\$2.70	\$5.40
			Total Parts		\$545.40
	50				
	%				
			Tax		\$14.96
			Total WO		\$774.11
•	Vendor CAS	Vendor Part Number CAS 84355363	Vendor Part Number Description CAS 84355363 SPIDER ASSYKIT	Vendor Part Number Description Bin CAS 84355363 SPIDER ASSYKIT 06-44 CAS 86620930 FASTENER Total Parts Tax	Vendor Part Number Description Bin Price CAS 84355363 SPIDER ASSYKIT 06-44 \$270.00 CAS 86620930 FASTENER Total Parts

MATTHEW UTESCH - TG285

ENGINE OIL LEAK REPAIRS -

I STARTED REMOVING COMPONENTS FOR ENGINE REMOVAL, REMOVED ENGINE, REMOVED OIL PAN, REMOVED REAR ENGINE PLATE, CLEANED GASKET SURFACES ON ENGINE BLOCK AND OIL PAN, CLEANED ENGINE PAY AREA, INSTALLED TRANSMISSION SHAFT SEAL, WORKED ON INSTALLING ENGINE WITH THE HELP OF ANOTHER TECHNICIAN, INSTALLED ENGINE COMPONENTS THAT WERE REMOVED DURING ENGINE REMOVAL PROCESS, INSTALLED FAN SHROUD AND FAN, FILLED WITH FLUIDS, VACCUMED AC SYSTEM AND RECHARGED AC, INSPECTED FOR LEAKS, INSTALLED SIDE ENGINE SHEILDS, INSTALLED FRONT DUALS, ROAD TESTED, INSPECTED FOR LEAKS AFTER ROAD TEST TO VERIFY NO LEAKS WERE FOUND, INSTALLED FRONT WEIGHTS, REPLACED LOWER RADIATOR HOSE CLAMP, CLEANED UP TRACTOR AND SENT IT HOME.

TECHNICIAN ASSIGNED - JONATHAN SPINK.

KINGSLEY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369 Phone: 712-357-5052 Phone: 712-201-9003 Fax:

800-765-2944

Sold To: 5207502

MATTHEW W UTESCH

6536 D AVE

WASHTA IA 51061-7009

TITAN MACHINERY

See us for all of your Parts and service solutions

SERVICE ORDER: 1399363 CL

Closed Date: 5/4/2022

Ship To: 40699

TITAN MACHINERY 112 HWY 140 N PO BOX 369

KINGSLEY IA 51028-0369

CHECK/3173

Invoice #: Sold by:

1399363 CL

TONYA REDENIUS

Cust PO: Cust Fleet#:

Job Desc: AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE Make: Model: **NEW HOLLAND** TG285

Serial #:

JAW127633 4204641

Tag: Hours:

Service Order Summary

WO#

2460804 SV

AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE

\$9,668.83

-	7	- A	1141	10	ICE
	o I	ΙА	ııvı	w	IC.E

\$9.668.83

\$9668.83

Payment Information

MATTHEW W UTESCH

Trans ID: 01Z6K25ECP00P7C9FQ1E03389026KA55

Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1414665008

Customer Signature

Phone: Cell Phone:

712-870-3630

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price.

l agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery. I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control. A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

-- CUSTOMER COPY --

Sold To:

MATTHEW W UTESCH

SERVICE ORDER:

1399363

WO#: 2460804 SV AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC DRIVE

Comments:

removed hydrolic pumps and center gear housing.

cleaned gasket surfaces, cleaned metal debris out of transmission case

installed gears and bearings into hydraulic drive housing, installed hydraulic drive to tractor

installed hydraulic drive gear and pumps. filled with fluid. drove, checked for fluid leaks.

Labor:

		escription bor				Amount \$2,871.83
				Total Labor		\$2,871.83
Parts	:					
Qty		Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	1286151C1	SHAFT	04-06	\$142.00	\$142.00
2.00	CAS	394326A1	BEARING, BALL	03-27	\$61.00	\$122.00
2.00	CAS	277046	BRG KIT	03-27	\$28.75	\$57.50
1.00	CAS	87016956	RING	31-03	\$10.50	\$10.50
1.00	CAS	1342641C1	GASKET RUB	31-01	\$12.25	\$12.25
1.00	CAS	1348335C1	SCREEN	04-22	\$141.00	\$141.00
1.00	CAS	139241C5	GASKET, DUAL PUMP FILTER	45-05	\$35.00	\$35.00
1.00	CAS	87421144	O-RING, CL.5, PEROXIDE CURE	31-02	\$4.60	\$4.60
1.00	CAS	80274296	O-RING	31-02	\$15.00	\$15.00
1.00	CAS	272380	O-RING	V03-08	\$4.10	\$4.10
1.00	CAS	9824051	O-RING	V04-02	\$0.45	\$0.45
1.00	CAS	48142231	FILTER HYDRAULIC OI	63-07	\$78.25	\$78.25
1.00	CAS	51508555	FILTER HYDRAULIC OI	CS-012	\$109.00	\$109.00
1.00	CAS	70923600	SEAL	31-02	\$9.00	\$9.00
1.00	NHL	389550A1	HOUSING		\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
1.00	CAS	93316C1	SPACER	02-54	\$40.50	\$40.50
2.00	CAS	472163R1	RING		\$15.25	\$30.50
1.00	CAS	404173A2	GEAR, HYD PUMP DRIVEN 45-T		\$477.00	\$477.00
1.00	CAS	120946C1	SHIM		\$13.25	\$13.25
1.00	CAS	120947C1	SHIM		\$18.25	\$18.25
1.00	CAS	120949C1	SHIM		\$12.25	\$12.25
1.00	CAS	149011C1	SHIM	04.00	\$13.50	\$13.50
1.00	CAS	70923600	SEAL	31-02	\$9.00	\$9.00
1.00	040	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1/0.4.00	\$203.64	\$203.64
2.00	CAS	9824050	O-RING	V04-02	\$0.35	\$0.70
1.00 2.00	CAS CAS	238-6019 9992298	O-RING O-RING	V04-02 V04-01	\$1.70 \$0.80	\$1.70 \$1.60
1.00	CAS	220199A1	GEAR	V04-01	\$365.00	\$365.00
8.00	CAS	73344267	OIL HYDRAULIC	WH	\$115.00	\$920.00
1.00	IMP	99402	FFO CAP 1/2	****	\$9.03	\$9.03
1.00	11411	33402	110 0/11 1/2		ψ0.00	40% Free (60%) 1747
				Total Parts		\$6,531.57
				Tax		\$265.43
				Total WO		\$9,668.83
				Total WO		φσ,000.00